21
Visit our website at emerson.com
Availability, design and specifications are subject to change without notice. All rights reserved.
SERIES
045
B
B
~

Catalog Number
P045A    1    01    L0    A00    F1
How to Order
Options
•	 Contact us for information regarding the usage of different
tubing other than those recommended
Installation
•	 The solenoid valves can be mounted in any position without
affecting operation, however, for optimum performance it is
recommended that they be fitted with the solenoid operator
at the top.
•	 In case the tubing is not placed in its seat, the solenoid valve
could operate incorrectly.
•	 305mm (12in) Flexible tubing is pre-installed with each valve.
ASCO™ MINIATURE SOLENOID VALVES
PINCH VALVES, COMPACT 2-WAY / 3-WAY SOLENOID
01
06
5G
B-
20
20
-R
01
23
Visit our website at emerson.com
Availability, design and specifications are subject to change without notice. All rights reserved.
SERIES
045
Config-
uration
Construction
Type Tubing Size Ø A B C D E F
NO I 01
19.05 (0.750)
28.58 (1.125) 12.70 (0.500) - - -
#2-56
NC II 01 25.45 (1.002) 12.70 (0.500) - 8.99 (0.354) 4.50 (0.177)
NO III 02 / 03
25.40 (1.000)
37.25 (1.467) 17.45 (0.687) 17.45 (0.687) 17.45 (0.687) -
#4-40
NC IV 02 / 03 37.12 (1.462) 12.34 (0.486) 12.34 (0.486) 12.34 (0.486) 6.17 (0.243)
NO III 04 / 05
31.75 (1.250)
50.79 (2.000) 22.45 (0.884) 22.45 (0.884) 22.45 (0.884) -
#4-40
NC IV 04 / 05 46.91 (1.847) 15.90 (0.626) 15.90 (0.626) 15.90 (0.626) 7.95 (0.313)
NO III 06 / 07
38.10 (1.500)
59.68 (2.350) 28.58 (1.125) 28.58 (1.125) 28.58 (1.125) -
#4-40
NC IV 06 / 07 55.80 (2.197) 20.22 (0.796) 20.22 (0.796) 20.22 (0.796) 10.11 (0.398)